Issue N0. 9 e 269

W2 7
zﬂ}li‘:ﬂ el \u}fﬂ@k

N\

New Zealand Gazette

CUSTOMS EDITION

WELLINGTON: TUESDAY, 2 FEBRUARY 2010

TARIFF CONCESSION NOTICES

(INCLUDING OTHER NOTICES UNDER THE
TARIFF ACT 1988, THE DUMPING AND COUNTERVAILING DUTIES ACT 1988
AND THE CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT 1996)



270

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE, No.9

TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2010/03

Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 23rd February 2010

2 FEBRUARY 2010

1 Noticeishereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 04-499 8508, before 23rd February 2010. All submissions should

include:

—  the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and
—  Reference number.

2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
— therange of alternative goods made locally;
— thegrounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
—  present and potentia output;

— detailsof factory cost in terms of materials, [abour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.

3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of
Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

SCHEDULE
Part Appn.  *Category
Tariff Name and Address 1l Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.
3506.91.00 Electrically conductive adhesives Mainfreight International 99 302854C A
PO Box 73052
AUCKLAND
4012.20.01 Used pneumatic tyres, of rubber Blackburn Croft & Co 99 302841A A
PO Box 37 553
AUCKLAND
6006.10.19 100% woollen fabric — knitted article 1976 — 2000 metres Optimum Clothing Co Ltd 99 302853E IM
C/- PO Box 163081
Lynfield
AUCKLAND 1443
8419.39.00)  Oneonly Pro Dry waste sludge drying plant and parts thereof, for installation at Oceanbridge Shipping Ltd 29 302852G CE
8419.90.19)  the Christchurch Bio Solids Drying Plant. The major items of plant being — PO Box 33 1439
2 piece belt dryer AUCKLAND
Bio-solids-feeder of belt dryer
2 piece dry material silos
1 piece sludge material silo
Dry material crusher
Pneumatic conveying systems
Air circulation units
Cross flow heat exchangers
Chemical exhaust air scrubber
Bio-filter system
8419.81.00 Ovens, combined microwave and impinged air Moffat Ltd 99 302851 A

Cl- Express Trade Consulting
3 Commercia Crt
Tullamarine

Victoria

AUSTALIA 3043

«  Category of Application: A - Genera Approva

CE - Capital Equipment

IM - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples

RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession

S - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs

SS - Specid Situation

\% - Variation of Existing Concession

w - Withdrawal of Concession

+ - Denotes amendment or addition

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of January 2010. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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Tariff Act 1988
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 03) 2010

I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

(8 Inaccordance with Part |1 of the Tariff approvein respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and

(b) Inaccordance with Part |1 of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule
with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which | prescribe

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third
Schedule to this notice.

FIRST SCHEDULE

Concessions Approved
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I} Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
A 5705.00.00 Carpet containing no less than 70% natura goat hair, in 2m wideroll and Free Free 99 302829B 12/09

50cm x 50cm tile, made from carded fibres formed into a continuous
corrugation and bonded with PV C or natural latex to a hessian backing
(roll format) or PV C backing (tile format)
A 8415.10.10 Air conditioners (and parts thereof) not exceeding a cooling capacity of 24,000 BTU Free Free 99 302626E 3/09
per hour of the following types:
(a) floor standing
(b) portable
(c) single split-system of the wall hung, floor mounted (consol€), and cassette type
EXCLUDING:
Ducted and under ceiling split systems

SECOND SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I} Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
X 3920.10.09 VIF (Virtually Impermeable Film) mulch barrier film, consisting of a composition of Free Free 99 302655J 1/07 12/09
Polyamide (Nylon) polymers between two layers of PE (Polyethylene) from 20mu to 60mu,
inrollsfrom 1 to 4 metres wide. For own usein cultivation of strawberries by Perrys Berries
Ltd
THIRD SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Withdrawn
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
8415.10.10 Air ... systems . . . 302626E
Category of Approval: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
GT - Goodsin Transit
IM - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs
SS - Specid Situation
\% - Variation of Existing Concession
X - Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of January 2010. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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